Ashland City Schools
Department of Athletics

2023-2024 ACTIVITY FEE INFORMATION SHEET

The activity fee structure for extracurricular activities will continue for the 2023-2024 school year. This information
sheet provides details for athletic fees only for participants at Ashland High School and Ashland Middle School.

High School Athletic Activity Fees

Each high school athlete will be responsible to pay an athletic activity fee of $85.00 for the first sport. If the athlete
participates in two sports the fee will be $85.00 for the first sport and $75.00 for the second sport. If the athlete would
participate in three sports the fee for the third sport is $65.00.

Middle School Athletic Activity Fees

Each middle school athlete will be responsible to pay an athletic activity fee of $65.00 for the first sport. If the athlete
participates in two sports the fee will be $65.00 for the first sport and $55.00 for the second sport. If the athlete would
participate in three sports the fee for the third sport is $45.00.

The athletic activity fee is due no later than one weeks prior to the first official day
of practice of each sport.
An athlete cannot practice or participate unless the fee has been paid.

The attached form must be completed and checks made payable to Ashland City Schools. Please bring form and payment
to the high school or middle school athletic office no later than one week prior to the first official day of practice for
each sport.

Payment can be made by mail also to:

Athletic Activity Fee OR Athletic Activity Fee
Ashland High School Ashland Middle School
1440 King Road 1520 King Road
Ashland, OH 44805 Ashland, OH 44805

A receipt will be provided at the time of payment to each participant upon request.

Special Information Items

1. If an athlete is permitted to go out for a sport after the starting date, fee payments will be accepted after the
respective deadlines.
2. The payment of an activity fee does not guarantee any athlete a certain amount of competition contest time.
3. Fees are non-refundable with the following exceptions:
A. Sport is canceled due to insufficient numbers.
B. Student does not make the team.
C. If a student suffers a season ending injury prior to the first game.
D. Student moves out of the district prior to first contest.
E. Student is academically ineligible to participate prior to the first contest.
F. Payments can be transferred to another sport by request of the athlete or parent.

4. No refunds will be issued after the first contest of each sport.

Refunds must be requested in writing to the Director of Athletics or Middle School Athletic Director and the refund
would only be issued by the above criteria. If a refund is requested it will take approximately 2-3 weeks for payment
from the board of education once the written request has been made to the respective athletic office.

We encourage the athletes to plan ahead to raise the funds needed for their activity fees. If a severe financial situation
occurs that the athlete wishes to participate and family funds are not available the athlete can apply for assistance through
the athletic department. All applications will be treated on an individual basis and in strict confidence. Please contact
the Athletic Director for details of financial assistance.

If you have any questions please contact the high school athletic office at 419-289-7968 ext. 3316.




Ashland City Schools
Department of Athletics

2023-2024 ACTIVITY FEE REGISTRATION SHEET

Student's Name Grade (for 2023-2024)

Address Phone

Activity Fee: (Circle which payment you are making for 2023-2024 School Year)

High School $85.00 (first sport) Middle School $65.00 (first sport)
High School $75.00 (second sport) Middle School $55.00 (second sport)
High School $65.00 (third sport) Middle School $45.00 (third sport)

Please list the sport you wish to participate in this season:

If this is payment for a second or third sport this school year please list which sport or sports you have

participated in previously:

Enclosed is a check/money order/cash for $ . (Make check payable to Ashland City Schools.)

PARENTS: PLEASE READ AND SIGN BELOW

I have read the guidelines as set forth by the Athletic Department regarding the rules and regulations of
the Activity Fee Procedures for the Ashland City Schools. I agree to abide by these regulations and to allow my

son/daughter to participate in this program.

Parent’s Signature Date

Parent's Name (Please Print)

Phone Number (If not the same as the student.)

OFFICIAL DAY OF PRACTICE FOR EACH SPORT.

PLEASE BRING THIS FORM AND PAYMENT TO THE HIGH SCHOOL OR MIDDLE
SCHOOL ATHLETIC OFFICE NO LATER THAN ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE FIRST

OFFICE USE ONLY:
Date Paid Receipt Issued




